

WBUD050008692023



Matrimonial Suit/52/2023
Rajen Kundu Vs. Puja Kundu Nandi

Order No. : 22
Dated : 06.11.2025

Today is for fixed for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
O.P files hazira through lawyer.
Report received from the Mediator. It appears from the report that “
mediation has not been settled”.
It appears from the case record that issued has already been framed.
Accordingly, let the case record be fixed for evidence.
Fix 05.12.2025 for evidence.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D