

MAT Suit 52/2023
C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-000869-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 24
Date 07-02-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner and the respondent are present by filing their hazira through their ld advocate.

Ld advocate of both sides are present.

The case reveals that the petitioner of this case has already files his examination-in-chief under Order 18 Rule 4 CPC but today he is not present.

No prayer for time was sought for on behalf of the petitioner.

However, for ends of justice the case is adjourned in order to give an opportunity to the petitioner.

Fix 09-03-2026 for evidence of the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Dist. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur